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Date of enactment: April 14, 1988
1987 Assembly Bill 189 Date of publication: April 21, 1988

1987 Wisconsin Act 274

AN ACT 1o amend 29.107 (6) of the statutes, relating to eligibility for special deer hunting permits.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen- 29.107 (6) QUALIFIED LANDOWNER. In order to
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: apply for a special deer hunting permit as a qualified
landowner a person is required to be a resident, te-be

SECTION 1. 29.107 (6) of the statutes is amended ~ the owner of record or a vendee under a land contract

to read: of at least 50 acres in one parcel located in whole or in
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part in the deer management area for which the special  one parcel of land in one season and if the parcel of
to-reside—on : :
permit is valid and a_resident of the 1,1 i5 Jocated in more than one deer management
county in which that parcel atleast-51%of the-year is X
area, the owner or vendee may apply as a qualified

located or a resident of a county adjacent to the -
county in which that parcel is located. No more than  landowner in only one of the deer management areas
one person may apply as a qualified landowner for  in which the parcel of land is located in one season.




